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15:00-17:00 

18:30-20:30 

February 15 

10:00-10:30 

10:30-10:40 

10:40-12:10 

12:10-13:30 

13:30-17:00 
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15:00-15:30 
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IDE International Workshop 

On 

Emergent Actors in African Society and Economy 

Institute of Developing Economies (IDE) 

Chiba' �4f� 

February 14-15, 2003 

Programme 

Preliminary Meeting Venue: C25 Conference Room 

Buffet Reception Venue: IDE Cafeteria 

Arrival & Registration 

Opening Remarks 

Venue: C21 Conference Room 

Toshiaki Hayashi, Executive Vice President, IDE 

Session 1 'Business Community' 

Dr. Ayodeji Olukoju, Professor, University of Lagos 

Discussant: Dr. Enisan A Akinlo, Visiting Research Fellow, IDE 

Chair: Katsumi Hirano, IDE 

(Lunch Break) 

Session 2 'Youth and Women' 

Dr. Cyril Obi, Senior Research Fellow, Nigerian Institute of International 

Affairs 

Discussant: Mr. Takehiko Ochiai, Associate Professor, Ryukoku University 

Chair: Katsumi Hirano, IDE 

(Coffee Break) 

Katsuya Mochizuki, Associate Senior Research Fellow, IDE 

Discussant: Dr. Makiko Toda, Associate Professor, Tenri University 

Chair: Katsumi Hirano, IDE 

General Discussion 
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